

G.R 223/2018

C.N.R No.WBBB060006582020

Order No 02/ Dt.21.12.2023

Record is fixed up to day for production of the accused person. The accused person is produce before this court today from J/C. Accused person is taken into custody and remanded to j.c till 03/01/2024.

In view of resolution dated 21.12.2023 of the local Bar Association, no steps taken by the parties and no judicial work conducted due to sudden demise of Ld. Lawyer.

Let the case be adjourned and the accused be remanded to J.C.

To 03/01/2024 for production.

Call for C.D.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01113